

PRECISION PLATING COMPANY, INC. A Century of Metal Finishing

4123 West Peterson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60646 http://www.ppc1904.com Phone (773) 583-3333 Fax (773) 685-7777

May 29, 2013

Conflict Minerals-Metals Policy Statement

Precision Plating Co., Inc. has prepared this Conflict Minerals- Metals POLICY STATEMENT in response to Customer inquiries regarding compliance with Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Act relating to conflict minerals –metals originating from the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) and the US Securities and Exchange Commission's final rule issued August 22, 2012.

Precision Plating Co., Inc. has contacted its <u>direct suppliers of Gold and Tin</u> to request completion of the Electronic Industry Citizenship Coalition (EICC) template for the Global e-Sustainability Initiative and to provide any supporting documentation.

Precision Plating Co., Inc. has received a Conflict Minerals Reporting Template and the supporting documentation from each of its direct suppliers of Gold and Tin, and can provide the documentation when requested.

Precision Plating Co., Inc. has completed a Conflict Minerals Reporting Template based on the information acquired from our direct supplies of Gold and Tin.

Precision Plating Co., Inc. is a privately held company and is not subject to the SEC disclosure requirement of the Dodd-Frank Act. However, to support our Customers and our Corporate Commitment to Environmental Compliance, we are committed to ensuring that our metal suppliers are researching the supply chain to prevent the use of any metals originating from the Democratic Replublic of Congo (DRC).

Rebecca D. Bennett Director, Chemical and Environmental Compliance

e-mail: Rebecca.Bennett@ppc1904.com

Direct Dial: 773-557-1228